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Pinellas County  
Local Mitigation Strategy (LMS) Work 

Group 
Meeting Attendees:  January 25, 2008 

 
 

Organization 
Last 
Name 

First 
Name Title Email 

City of Clearwater Porter Catherine 

Long Range 
Planning 
Manager catherine.porter@myclearwater.com  

City of Clearwater Everitt Steven Planner II steven.everitt@myclearwater.com  

Dunedin Dow Jeffery Planner II jdow@dunedinfl.net  

Eckerd College Mets Lisa 
Exec. Asst. to 
Pres. metsla@eckerd.edu  

Gulfport Taylor Michael Planning mtaylor@ci.gulfport.fl.us 

Kenneth City Carrier Albert Vice Mayor  

Kenneth City Whitman Muriel Mayor Town57@verizon.net 

Kenneth City Pasley Doug Chief of Police kcchief.pasley@gmail.com 

Largo Grant Laura Planner lgrant@largo.com 

Largo, Fire 
Department Warman Jim Dep Fire Chief jwarman@largo.com 

Largo, Fire 
Department Gulliver Shaughn Asst. Fire Chief sgullive@largo.com 

N. Redington Beach Creighton John 

Civil 
Preparedness 
Coordinator 

townclerk@townofnorthredingtonbe
ach.com 

Oldsmar, Fire 
Department McGuff Scott Fire Chief smcguff@ci.oldsmar.fl.us 

PARC Nevitt Missy Op Director mnevitt@parc-fl.org 

PC Emergency 
Management Bishop Sally Director sbishop@pinellascounty.org  

PC Emergency 
Management McKenzie Edward 

EM 
Coordinator emckenzie@pinellascounty.org 

PC Emergency 
Management Homan Robert 

Senior EM 
Coordinator rhoman@pinellascounty.org  

PC Planning Walker David 
Principal 
Planner dwalker@co.pinellas.fl.us  
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Last 
Name 

First 
Name Title Email 

PCSB Emergency 
Response & Crisis 
Management Madura Carol Jean Coordinator madurac@pcsb.org 

Pinellas Park 
Community Planning Bray Bob Planner bbray@pinellas-park.com  

Pinellas Park 
Community Planning Coughlin Shannon Planning scoughlin@pinellas-park.com 

Redington Shores Wojcik 
SF attended 
for Casey Commissioner townclerk@townofredingtonshores 

St. Petersburg Gerdes Rob 
Development 
Services Rob.Gerdes@stpete.org 

St. Petersburg Fire & 
Rescue Ballou Bob Division Chief Robert.ballou@stpete.org  

Tampa Bay Regional 
Planning Johnson Betti 

Principal 
Planner betti@tbrpc.org  

Tarpon Springs, Fire 
Department Butcher Rick Div. Chief rbutcher@tsfr.us  

Town of Redington 
Shores Andrews Steve 

Building 
Official 

bldgdept@townofredingtonshores.co
m  

Treasure Island, Fire 
Department Rosetti Lynn City Planner lrosetti@mytreasureisland.org  

Treasure Island, Fire 
Department Fant Charles Fire Chief CFant@mytreasureisland.org  

St. Anthony Hospital 
(Bay Care) Robin Larry 

Director, 
Facilities 
Management Larry.Rubin@baycare.org  

St. Anthony Hospital 
(Bay Care) Clark Carol 

Safety & Soc. 
Mgr.  Carol.Clark@baycare.org  

American Red Cross Nixon Bob 

Disaster 
Specialist, 
South Pinellas NixonRo@usa.redcross.org 

American Red Cross Hendrickson Mark 

Disaster 
Specialist 
Pinellas 
County hendricksonm@usa.redcross.org  

 


